
CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LYNDEN 
AND GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

 
This Amendment is for the Contract entered into by and between City of Lynden, a 
Washington Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Gordon Thomas Honeywell Government 
Relations (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”), executed by Parties on November 22, 
2022, and which terminates on December 31, 2023 (Original Contract). 
 
The Parties agree to continue to abide by those terms and conditions of the original 
contract, dated November 22, 2022, and any amendments thereto, which are not 
specifically modified by this agreement.  
 
This Amendment is subject to the following amended provisions, below. All such 
amendment provisions are hereby incorporated by reference herein and shall control over 
any conflicting provisions of the Original Contract, including any previous amendments 
thereto.  
 
Pursuant to Section D of Attachment A of the Original Contract, the Parties agree to extend 
the contract by an additional one-year term, making the new expiration date December 31, 
2024.  
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and 
year last written below which shall also be the effective date of this Agreement. 
 
 
Consultant:  City of Lynden: 
Gordon Thomas Honeywell     
Government Relations 
 
 

    
Briahna Murray, State Lobbyist, Partner   Scott Korthuis, Mayor 
 
Date: October 24, 2023  Date: November 6, 2023 


